505130035 10/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5176797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAGEM AVIONICS, LLC	11/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE, AVIONICS USA, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13125826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Safran Electronics & Defense, Avioncs USA, LLC - Executed Owner Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 505130035 REEL: 047801 FRAME: 0829

Declaration

I, the undersigned, of legal age, François Dufresne de Virel, Intellectual Property Director at Safran Aircraft Engines, part of the Safran Group, acting as Authorized Representative of

Safran Electronics & Defense, Avionics USA, LLC, previously named Sagem Avionics, INC.

With registered address at

2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808 New Castle County, US,

a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US,

and being duly authorized by said company to make this declaration on its behalf, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the following events occurred:

- A change of name from Sagem Avionics, INC. to Sagem Avionics, LLC, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801, US, effective on 31 July 2013.
- A change of name and a change of address from Sagem Avionics, LLC, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801, US to Safran Electronics & Defense, Avionics USA, LLC, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808 New Castle County, US, effective on 1 November 2016.

In addition, I hereby declare that Safran Electronics & Defense, Avionics USA, LLC has two additional operating sites located at the following addresses:

- 1. 3184 Pullman Street, Costa Mesa, CA, 92626, US
- 2. 2802 Safran Drive, Grand Prairie, TX 75052, US

I have executed this instrument as a lawful representative of the company with authorization to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the company.

In addition, I make this Declaration, conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct, to be used in connection to the recordal of the above-mentioned changes.

For and on behalf of

Entity's Name: Safran Electronics & Defense, Avionics USA, LLC

Signatory Name: François DUFRESNE de VIREL

Intellectual Property Director
Signatory Title (Capacity): ビベスパナ

Place of Signature (City, Country):

Signature Date:

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 047801 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 10/07/2018